UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.[]
Note: A minimum charge of $249.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.
2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). [J

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

Note: The Province of Ontario has introduced new guidelines concerning tuition fee billing. At the time of publication,
the University of Toronto was reviewing its practices in the context of these guidelines to determine how and
when it will implement changes. Any revisions to the procedures referenced here will be reflected at
www.fees.utoronto.ca.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
Table 2 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
Table 3 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
(l Table 4 | Doctor of Education (Ed. D) |
|| Table 5 || PhD. - Information Studies ||
(l Table 6 | Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition) |
|| Table 7 || M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design ||
(l Table 8 | M. Biotechnology (Summer Start) |
Table 9 M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education
|| Table 10 || M. Engineering ||
(l Table 11 | M. Engineering - Full-time Extended |
(l Table 12 | M. Environmental Science |
(l Table 13 || M. Finance (20-month) |
(l Table 14 || M. Financial Economics |
(l Table 15 || M. Forest Conservation |

Table 16 || M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
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(l Table 17 || M. Global Affairs |
|| Table 18 || M.Health Science (excl. Biomedical Engineering), M. Health Informatics, MScOT & PT ||
(l Table 19 | M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering) |
(l Table 20 || M. Health Science (Radiation Sciences) |
(l Table 21 | M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program |
[ Table22 | M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option |
(l Table 23 || M. Information |
|| Table 24 || M. Laws ||
(l Table 25 | Global Professional Masters of Law |
|| Table 26 || M. Management in Innovation ||
(l Table 27 | M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program |
|| Table 28 || M. Mathematical Finance ||
(l Table 29 || M. Museum Studies |
|| Table 30 || M. Music - Composition ||
(l Table 31 || M. Music - Performance |
(l Table 32 || M. Nursing |
(l Table 33 || M. Public Health |
(l Table 34 | M.Sc. Applied Computing |
(l Table 35 || M.Sc. Biomedical Communication |
(l Table 36 || M.Sc. Community Health |
[ Table 37 | M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start) |
(l Table 38 | M.Sc. Planning, M. Urban Design Studies |
(l Table 39 | M. Public Policy |
|| Table 40 || M. Social Work (Summer Start) ||
(l Table 41 || M. Social Work (Fall Start) |
|| Table 42 || M. Studies in Law ||
(l Table 43 | M.Sc. Sustainability Management |
[ Table 44 | M. Visual Studies |
(l Table 45 | Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies |
(l Table 46 | Diploma in Forensic Accounting (DIFA) - Year 1 Summer Start |
(l Table 47 | Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner |
|| Table 48 || Diploma, Social Service Administration ||
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Table 1

Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 1A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
_ti 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Part-time $1,067.25 $169.39 $1,236.64 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Full-time $1.067.25 $429.80 $1,497.05 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Table 1B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
0.5 $1,067.25 $169.39 $1,236.64 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
1.0 $2.134.50 $169.39 $2.303.89 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Table 2 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus

PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 2A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
_ti 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Part-time $1,067.25 $214.99 $1,282.24 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Full-time $1.067.25 $463.78 $1,531.03 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Table 2B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
0.5 $1,067.25 $214.99 $1,282.24 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
1.0 $2.134.50 $214.99 $2.349.49 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Table 3 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus

PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

Table 3A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
_ti 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Part-time $1,067.25 $167.79 $1,235.04 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Full-time $1.067.25 $421.84 $1.,489.09 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Table 3B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
0.5 $1,067.25 $167.79 $1,235.04 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
1.0 $2.134.50 $167.79 $2.302.29 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
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Table 4 || Doctor of Education (Ed. D)
Table 4A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
_ti 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Part-time $1,256.25 $169.39 $1,425.64 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Full-time $1.256.25 $429.80 $1.686.05 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Table 4B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
0.5 $1,437.00 $169.39 $1,606.39 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
1.0 $2.874.00 $169.39 $3,043.39 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Table 5 || PhD. - Information Studies

Table 5A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,067.25 $169.39 $1,236.64 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
’ ) ) ’ 3 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Full-time $1,067.25 $429.80 $1,497.05 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Table 5B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
05 $1.067.25 $169.39 $1.236.64 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
) ’ ) ) ’ 3 enrolment in specific courses or for individual
1.0 $2.134.50 $169.39 $2.303.89 circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Table 6 || Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)

Table 6A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees

Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Admitted in the 2012 R 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Summer Session or Part-time $1,377.00 $169.39 $1,546.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2012-2013 Fall-

Ki't”e‘fr SEESEI CIF Full-time $1,377.00 $429.80 $1,806.80

Admitted in the 2011 R

Summer Session or Part-time $1,350.00 $169.39 $1,519.39

2011-2012 Fall-

AL RECEST e CIF Full-time $1,350.00 $429.80 $1,779.80

Earlier

Table 6B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Admitted in the 2012 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Summer Session or 0.5 $1,377.00 $169.39 $1,546.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2012-2013 Fall-

Ki't”e‘fr SEESEI CIF 1.0 $2,754.00 $169.39 $2,923.39

Admitted in the 2011

Summer Session or 0.5 $1,350.00 $169.39 $1,519.39

2011-2012 Fall-

LSRRt el (17 1.0 $2,700.00 $169.39 $2,869.39

Earlier
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Table 7

|| M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design

Table 7A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees

Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Admitted in the : 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
2013 Summer Part-time $1,566.00 $169.39 $1,735.39|courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Session or 2013-

2014 Fall-winter | ¢ _time | $1,566.00 $429.80|  $1,995.80

Session, or Later

Admitted in the R

2012 Summer Part-time $1,537.50 $169.39 $1,706.89

Session or 2012-

2018 Fall-winter | £ j_time | $1,537.50 $429.80|  $1,967.30

Session

Admitted in the R

2011 Summer Part-time $1,480.50 $169.39 $1,649.89

Session or 2011-

2012 Fall-winter | yjj_time | $1,480.50 $429.80|  $1,910.30

Session, or Earlier

Table 7B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Admitted in the 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
2013 Summer 0.5 $1,566.00 $169.39 $1,735.39|lcourses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Session or 2013-

P Il o 1.0 $3,132.00 $169.39|  $3,301.39

Session, or Later

Admitted in the

b S 0.5 $1,537.50 $169.39|  $1,706.89

Session or 2012-

o R = 1.0 $3,075.00 $169.39|  $3,244.39

Session

Admitted in the

Rl 0.5 $1,480.50 $169.39|  $1,649.89

Session or 2011-

e aNintey 1.0 $2,961.00 $169.39]  $3,130.39

Session, or Earlier

Table 8

|| M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)

Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &
Program Ancillary Fees
2014 Summer Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
$16,230.00 $1,546.74 $17.776.74 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
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Table 9

M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

Table 9A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,437.00 $169.39 $1,606.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,437.00 $429.80 $1,866.80

Table 9B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,437.00 $169.39 $1,606.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,874.00 $169.39 $3,043.39
Table 10 | M. Engineering

Table 10A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,837.50 $169.39 $2,006.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,837.50 $429.80 $2,267.30

Table 10B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,837.50 $169.39 $2,006.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,675.00 $169.39 $3,844.39
Table 11 M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
a PR courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
[Admi i 14 N
[ Full-time $934.05 $429.80|  $1,363.85
ummer Session
Admitted in the 2013
S S or 2013- Full-time $890.10 $429.80 $1,319.90
2014 Fall-Winter Session
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Table 12 || M. Environmental Science
Table 12A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

: : 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Admitted the 2013 .
SU.:,I“:,— slgssisn or Part-time $1,689.00 $167.79 $1,856.79||courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2013-2014 Fall-
[ty Full-time | $1,689.00 $421.84|  $2,110.84
Admitted in the 2012 .
Surner Seesfen o Part-time $1,657.50 $167.79 $1,825.29
2012-2013 Fall-
RS R Full-time | $1,657.50 $421.84 $2,079.34

Earlier

Table 12B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
: : 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Admitted in the 2013
Y " S 0.5 $1,689.00 $167.79 $1,856.79|[courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2013-2014 Fall-
Wi S ion,
Loer Session or 1.0 $3,378.00 $167.79|  $3,545.79
Admitted in the 2012
ey Lol 0.5 $1,657.50 $167.79|  $1,825.29
2012-2013 Fall-
Wi Session,
ponter Session or 1.0 $3,315.00 $167.79|  $3,482.79
Table 13 M. Finance (20-month)
Tricraerioar,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. - 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Ad d he 2014 .
Sum::]teer Slgstsisn Full-time $6,343.95 $429.80 $6,773.75|[courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Admitted in the 2013
Summer Session or -
RS el Full-time $6,312.45 $429.80 $6,742.25
Winter Session
Table 14 M. Financial Economics
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $4,188.00 $169.39 $4,357.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dltlon.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $4,188.00 $429.80 $4,617.80
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Table 15 || M. Forest Conservation
Table 15A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,360.50 $169.39 $1,529.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,360.50 $429.80 $1,790.30
Table 15B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Initial Course Ancillary Fees
Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,360.50 $169.39 $1,529.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,721.00 $169.39 $2,890.39
Table 16 M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) . 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Admitted the 2014 N
Sur:lrl'n:r Slgssisn Full-time $829.80 $429.80 $1,259.60||courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Admitted in the 2013
Summer Session or
2013-2014 Fall- Full-time $790.35 $429.80 $1,220.15
\Winter Session, or
\[Earlier
Table 17 M. Global Affairs
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Full-time $2.892.00 $429.80 $3,321.80 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Table 18 || M.Health Science (excl. Biomedical Engineering), M. Health Informatics, MScOT & PT

Table 18A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,450.50 $169.39 $1,619.89 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,450.50 $429.80 $1,880.30

Table 18B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
05 $1,450.50 $169.39 $1,619.89 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,901.00 $169.39 $3,070.39
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Table 19 || M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)
Table 19A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,704.00 $169.39 $1,873.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,704.00 $429.80 $2,133.80

Table 19B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,704.00 $169.39 $1,873.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,408.00 $169.39 $3,577.39
Table 20 || M. Health Science (Radiation Sciences)

Table 20A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,023.00 $169.39 $1,192.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,023.00 $429.80 $1,452.80

Table 20B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
05 $1,023.00 $169.39 $1,192.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,046.00 $169.39 $2,215.39
Table 21 || M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program

Table 21A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,465.50 $169.39 $1,634.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,465.50 $429.80 $1,895.30

Table 21B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,465.50 $169.39 $1,634.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,931.00 $169.39 $3,100.39
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Table 22 M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
A 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Admitted in the 2014 | Part-time $2,197.50 $169.39 $2,366.89|[courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer Session or
2014-2015 Fall-
\Winter Session Full-time $2,197.50 $429.80 $2,627.30
Admitted in the 2013 .
Summer Session or || Part-time || $2,197.50 $169.39|  $2,366.89
2013-2014 Fall-
ity Full-time | $2,197.50 $429.80|  $2,627.30

Table 23

| M. Information

Table 23A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Admitted in the 2014 | Part-time $1,426.50 $169.39 $1,595.89||courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer Session or
2014-2015 Fall-
Winter Session Full-time $1,426.50 $429.80 $1,856.30
Admitted in the 2013 R
SumTEr Secdien G Part-time $1,372.05 $169.39 $1,541.44
2013-2014 Fall-
winter Session. of |l £li-time || $1,372.05 $429.80[  $1,801.85

Earlier

Table 23B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Admitted in the 2014 0.5 $1,426.50 $169.39 $1,595.89||courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Summer Session or
2014-2015 Fall-
\Winter Session 1.0 $2,853.00 $169.39 $3,022.39
Admitted in the 2013
ST Secdian G 0.5 $1,372.05 $169.39 $1,541.44
2013-2014 Fall-
AL D e 1.0 $2,744.10 $169.39|  $2,913.49
Table 24 || M. Laws
Table 24A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,276.50 $169.39 $1,445.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,276.50 $429.80 $1,706.30

Table 24B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,276.50 $169.39 $1,445.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,553.00 $169.39 $2,722.39

10
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SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

Table 25 Global Professional Masters of Law
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Full-time $4.606.50 $429.80 $5.036.30 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Table 26 | M. Management in Innovation

Table 26A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $4,239.00 $214.99 $4,453.99 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $4,239.00 $463.78 $4,702.78

Table 26B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer
Session

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $4,239.00 $214.99 $4,453.99 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $8,478.00 $214.99 $8,692.99
Table 27 || M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Year 1 $31,090.00 $1,339.44 $32,429.44 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Year 2 $31,090.00 $1,339.44 $32,429.44 courses or for individual circ Check your invoice on ROSI.
Year 3 $10,363.33 $415.26| $10,778.59
Table 28 M. Mathematical Finance
Incidental,
2014 Summer Program | system Access &
Session Fees Ancillary Fees Total Notes
1) Fees and fee inquiries for this program are handled by the Program Office.
Refund schedules and account information on the Student Accounts website
Full-time || $43,000.00 $429.80 $36,527.64"° "ot Pertain to this program.
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

Table 29 || M. Museum Studies
Table 30A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,437.00 $169.39 $1,606.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,437.00 $429.80 $1,866.80

Table 30B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,437.00 $169.39 $1,606.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,874.00 $169.39 $3,043.39
Table 30 || M. Music - Composition

Table 30A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,422.00 $169.39 $1,591.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,422.00 $429.80 $1,851.80

Table 30B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
05 $1,422.00 $169.39 $1,591.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,844.00 $169.39 $3,013.39
Table 31 || M. Music - Performance

Table 31A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,422.00 $169.39 $1,591.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,422.00 $429.80 $1,851.80

Table 31B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,422.00 $169.39 $1,591.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,844.00 $169.39 $3,013.39
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

Table 32 || M. Nursing
Table 32A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,674.00 $169.39 $1,843.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,674.00 $429.80 $2,103.80

Table 32B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,674.00 $169.39 $1,843.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,348.00 $169.39 $3,517.39
Table 33 || M. Public Health

Table 33A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,437.00 $169.39 $1,606.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,437.00 $429.80 $1,866.80

Table 33B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,437.00 $169.39 $1,606.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dltlon.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,874.00 $169.39 $3,043.39
Table 34 M.Sc. Applied Computing
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
enrolment in specific courses or for individual
Full-time $1,542.00 $429.80 $1,971.80|circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

Table 35 || M.Sc. Biomedical Communication
Table 35A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,641.00 $214.99 $1,855.99 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,641.00 $463.78 $2,104.78

Table 35B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,641.00 $214.99 $1,855.99 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $3,282.00 $214.99 $3,496.99
Table 36 || M.Sc. Community Health

Table 36A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,437.00 $169.39 $1,606.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,437.00 $429.80 $1,866.80

Table 36B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,437.00 $169.39 $1,606.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,874.00 $169.39 $3,043.39
Table 37 M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $7,115.00 $413.74 $7.528.74 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $7,115.00 $1,299.16 $8,414.16
Table 38 | M.Sc. Planning, M. Urban Design Studies

Table 38A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,386.00 $169.39 $1,555.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,386.00 $429.80 $1,815.80

Table 38B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,386.00 $169.39 $1,555.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,772.00 $169.39 $2,941.39
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS

SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

Table 39 || M. Public Policy
Table 39A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Full-time $2.428.50 $463.78 $2.892.28 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Table 39B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $2,428.50 $214.99 $2,643.49 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $4,857.00 $214.99 $5,071.99
Table 40 M. Social Work (Summer Start)
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Full - time $8,720.00 $1,299.16 $10,019.16 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Table 41 || M. Social Work (Fall Start)

Table 42A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,308.00 $169.39 $1,477.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,308.00 $429.80 $1,737.80

Table 42B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
05 $1,308.00 $169.39 $1,477.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.:-ll ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,616.00 $169.39 $2,785.39
Table 42 || M. Studies in Law

Table 42A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,276.50 $169.39 $1,445.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,276.50 $429.80 $1,706.30

Table 42B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,276.50 $169.39 $1,445.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,553.00 $169.39 $2,722.39
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2014 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES
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Table 43 || M.Sc. Sustainability Management
Table 43A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $2,362.50 $214.99 $2,577.49 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $2,362.50 $463.78 $2,826.28

Table 43B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $2,362.50 $214.99 $2,577.49 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $4,725.00 $214.99 $4,939.99
Table 44 || M. Visual Studies

Table 44A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Part-time $1,161.00 $169.39 $1,330.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,161.00 $429.80 $1,590.80

Table 44B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Incidental,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,161.00 $169.39 $1,330.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.:-xl ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,322.00 $169.39 $2,491.39
Table 45 | Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies

Table 45A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICTaerTar,
System Access &

2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $1,426.50 $169.39 $1,595.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Full-time $1,426.50 $429.80 $1,856.30

Table 45B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

TricraerToar,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
0.5 $1,426.50 $169.39 $1,595.89 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,853.00 $169.39 $3,022.39
Table 46 Diploma in Forensic Accounting (DIFA) - Year 1 Summer Start
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $14,410.00 $409.78 $14,819.78 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
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Table 47 Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Part-time $3,930.00 $169.39 $4,099.39 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Table 48 || Diploma, Social Service Administration
Table 48A: Program Fee - Degree Students
Incidental,
System Access &
2014 Summer Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
Full-time $1,161.00 $429.80 $1,590.80 courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

Table 48B: Course Fee

- Non-Degree,

Special Students

2014 Summer

Initial Course

Tricraerioar,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees

Session Load Course Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,161.00 $169.39 $1,330.39 1) There may Fwe ?d.dition.al ancillary fees levied for (.enro!ment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
1.0 $2,322.00 $169.39 $2,491.39
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